

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7577/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-12-2022 in RERAA No. 58/2022 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

JAIDEEP HARPALANI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MASCOT BUILDCON PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 31-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Brijendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shishir Kumar Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Jagdamba Prasad, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Sabat, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Mukhija, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Mukhija, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Verma, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable on 15th September, 2023,
subject to the condition of the petitioners depositing a
sum of Rs.1,00,00,000/- (Rupees one crore) in this Court
within a period of one month from today.

If the said amount is deposited, the same shall be
invested in the interest bearing deposit.

We make it clear that if the amount is not deposited within one month, the Special Leave Petition shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution without further reference to the Court.

A copy of this order to accompany the notice.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER