

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7577/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-12-2022 in RERAA No. 58/2022 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

JAIDEEP HARPALANI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MASCOT BUILDCON PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 52329/2024 - APPLICATION FOR TAKING ON RECORD)

Date : 03-05-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Brijendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Makhija, Adv.
Mr. Shishir Kumar Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Jagdamba Prasad, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Sabat, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Chhabra, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Raj, Adv.
Mr. Hari Sahteshwar, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, AOR
Mr. Anurag Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Kshitij, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel appearing for the petitioners seeks time to take instructions on the offer made by the respondents.

List on 19th July, 2024.

If the offer made by the respondents is acceptable to the petitioners, the parties are free to act upon the offer, in the meanwhile.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER